BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 933 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 29, strike "DOCUMENTS" and substitute "<u>DOCUMENTATION</u>"; and in the same line, after "PRACTICE" insert a comma.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 3, after "MEASURING" insert "<u>PLATTING</u>,"; in line 7, after "(II)" insert "<u>THE PLATTING OR REPLATTING</u>,"; in line 8, strike "OF" and substitute "<u>THE</u>"; in line 10, after "OF" insert "<u>SURVEYS</u>, <u>PLATS</u>, <u>PLANS</u>, <u>AND DRAWINGS</u>, <u>INCLUDING</u>"; in line 18, strike the second "OR" and substitute "<u>AND</u>"; in the same line, after "PREPARATION" insert "<u>AND PLATTING</u>"; and in line 31, strike the second "AND".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 1, strike "OR" and substitute a comma; in line 2, strike "OF" and substitute "<u>, OR</u>"; and in lines 6 and 7, strike "UNLESS AUTHORIZED BY PARAGRAPH (1)(VI) OF THIS SUBSECTION,".